1-31-92

700081256

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No: SIER230646

To the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: Sierra Systems Group, Inc.
Sierra Systems, Inc.	Address: 1177 W. Hastings Street, Suite 2500
Individuals Association	City: Vancouver, B.C. State: Canada ZIP: V6E 2K3
General Parmership Limited Partnership	Individual(s) citizenship
Corporation-State of Delaware	Association State of
Other	General Partnership State of
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) aπached? Ycs XNo	Limited Partnership <u>State of</u>
Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State <u>State of</u>
Assignment Merger	Other Canadian Corporation
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution date: April 20, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No(s).  B. Trademark Registration Nos. 2,023,950; 2,208,097  Additional numbers attached?   ▼Yes ▼No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
James R. Uhlir, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPELC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00
1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 - Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	8. The Director is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 03-1740.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:	
original document.  James R. Uhlir  Name of Attorney or Agent  Registration No. 25,096	Signature Signature tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Signature Date
	per of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION  I hereby certify that this paper for U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 2,023,950 and 2,208,097 is being facsimile transmitted to: Commissioner for Trademarks, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Facsimile No. 703-306-5995, on April 28th, 2004.  Kelli Jo Bannister	

(Typed name of person signing the certificate)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002843 FRAME: 0172

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Sierra Systems, Inc., having the address of 200 S. Prospect Street, Park Ridge, Illinois 60060 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), adopted and used marks for which applications for registration have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and registrations issued, namely, the marks SIERRA, Registration No. 2,023,950 and SIERRA SYSTEMS, Registration No. 2,208,097; and

WHEREAS, Sierra Systems Group, Inc. having the address of 1177 W. Hastings Street, Suite 2500, Vancouver, B.C. V6E 2K3, Canada (hereinafter the "Assignee"), wants to acquire said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, nunc pro tune, as of March 26, 2003, its entire right and title to and interest in said marks and the goodwill of the business associated with the marks and the registrations thereof.

Executed at Park Ridge, Illinois, this 20th day of April \_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

Sierra Systems, Inc.

Cliqueta Marley

By: Elizabeth Morley

Its: Administrative Assistant

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF

On this 20th day of April , 2004, ELIBABETH MARLEY personally appeared before me, known to me to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she signed the same as her free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

My commission expires / 8-16-05

OFFICIAL SEAL WILLIAM E YEO Notery Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Aug 16, 2005

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002843 FRAME: 0173

CHRISTENSEN
O'CONNOR
JOHNSON
KINDNESS.\*\*\*

Law Offices

Intellectual Property Law and Related Litigation

1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, Washington 98101-2347

206.682.8100 **phone** 206.224.0779 fax www.cojk.com

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

DATE: April 28, 2004

TO:

Commissioner for Trademarks
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

FACSIMILE NO:

703.306.5995

RE:

Assignment

**OUR REFERENCE:** 

SIER-2-30646

FROM:

James R. Uhlir

(Facsimile No. 206.224.0779)

MESSAGE: Please see attached.

\*\*\* The information contained in this facsimile message is privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the recipient named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, any distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address by mail. \*\*\*

We have 3 pages to send, including this sheet. If any pages need to be retransmitted, please call 206.682.8100, Ext.1239.

kjb

RECORDED: 04/28/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002843 FRAME: 0174